

Subject **RE: Freedom of Information Act Request**

From [REDACTED]

To [REDACTED]

Date 2017-02-01 14:46



Dear [REDACTED]

West Sussex Fire and Rescue has completed its search for the information you requested.

1. Please provide the number of Watch Managers (Control) at the West Sussex Fire and Rescue Service.

0.

Data from 2002 has been published by the government on their website covering Fire Statistics. If you go to the 'Workforce and workforce diversity' section of the following weblink the first spreadsheet will allow you to select and see the staff counts for all roles in each service <https://www.gov.uk/government/statistical-data-sets/fire-statistics-data-tables#response-times>

2. Please provide the names of all roles/grades senior to Watch Managers (Control) at both, along with the number of personnel at each role/grade.

Since 2014, West Sussex Fire Service's Control Centre function is provided by East Sussex Fire and Rescue. And we have 0 Control staff.

If you have any queries about this reply or if you feel we could provide any further advice or assistance in the formulation of your request and the content of our response, please contact me.

If you are unhappy with the way your request has been handled, you may wish to ask for a review of our decision via FOI@westsussex.gov.uk.

If you are not content with the outcome of the internal review, you may apply directly to the Information Commissioner for a decision. Generally, the ICO cannot make a decision unless you have exhausted our internal review procedure. The Information Commissioner can be contacted at: The Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 5AF.

Regards
[REDACTED]

-----Original Message-----

From: [REDACTED]
Sent: 13 January 2017 21:59
To: WSFRS
Subject: Freedom of Information Act Request

Dear Sir/ Madam

1. Please provide the number of Watch Managers (Control) at the West Sussex Fire and Rescue Service.

2. Please provide the names of all roles/grades senior to Watch Managers (Control) at both, along with the number of personnel at each role/grade.

Regards
[REDACTED]

This email and any attachments are confidential and intended solely for the persons addressed. If it has come to you in error please reply to advise us but you should not read it, copy it, show it to anyone else nor make any other use of its content. West Sussex County Council takes

steps to ensure emails and attachments are virus-free but you should carry out your own checks before opening any attachment.